\$190.00 2966107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/29/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Romer, Inc.		05/28/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hexagon Metrology, Inc.
Street Address:	250 Circuit Drive
City:	North Kingstown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02852
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966107	CIMCORE
Registration Number:	2589904	GRID LOK
Registration Number:	3055398	INFINITE
Registration Number:	1936478	ROMER
Registration Number:	1615531	SUPRAVISION
Registration Number:	3555998	STINGER
Registration Number:	3344162	DOCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: Imgtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0781

900140455

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Av Address Line 4: Boston, MASS	venue SACHUSETTS 02210
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0601.40001US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence M. Green
Signature:	/LMG/
Date:	08/07/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certified Application of Merger date source=Certified Application of Merger date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0782 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ROMER, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEXAGON METROLOGY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HEXAGON METROLOGY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 1:38
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3377346 8100M

090560351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 7332118

DATE: 06-01-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 05/29/2009 FILED 01:38 PM 05/29/2009 SRV 090560351 - 3377346 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to undersigned	Title 8, Selection	ection 25 executed t	2 of the he follow	Delaw	vare C tificate	eneral of Me	Corp	oration	Law,	the	
FIRST: Ti	ne name of the	surviving	g corporat	ion is <u>F</u>	Iexagor	Metrolo	gy, Inc	<u>. </u>			
of the Romer, Inc.	corporation	being	merged	into	Delaw this	survi		-	ration	is	
corporation SECOND: and acknow of the General	The Agreem vledged by eac ral Corporation	ch of the con Law of	onstituen the State	t corpor of Dela	rations ware.	pursua	nt to	Title 8 S	executed Section	d 2 52	
THIRD:	The name of t	ne survivi	ng corpor	ation is	Hexag						
Certificate	The Certifi	on. (If am	endments	are aff	ected p	viving please s	corpo et for	h)	shall b	e its	
	The authorized shares v			value	of the	non-l)elaw	are con	рогацо	n 1s 	
SIXTH: T	he merger is t	become	effective	on M	ay <u>3</u>	1, 20	09_			·	
SEVENTI	I: The Agreer	nent of M	erger is c	n file a	t 250 C	ircuit D	rive, No	orth King	stown,		
RI 02852	~, -						-		an offic	ce of	
EIGHTH: corporation IN WITN	ng corporation A copy of n on request, v ESS WHERI an authorize	the Agre without cost EOF, said	st, to any survivin	stockho g corpo 8th	older o oration	f the co	nstitu used 1 M	ent corphis cer	oration	1S.	
			Nam	e: <u>M</u>		elaney t or Ty					
			T:41	. V:	ice P	reside	ent &	Chief	Fina	ncial	Of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 08/07/2009